
Executives 2023 
Chair Wesam Taha 

wtaha@ieee.org 

 
Vice Chair Patrick Nkwari 

patrick.nkwari.n@ieee.org 

 
Treasurer Eduardo Gomez 

eduardo.gomez.hennig@ieee.org 

 
Secretary Asaf Maruf 

asaf@ieee.org 

 
Past Chair Laith Al-Musawi 

laith.al-musawi@ieee.org 

 
Member at Large James Kozlowski 

jim.kozlowski@ieee.org 

 
External Relations Group Chair Vacant  



Educational Activities Mina Naguib 
gamal.mina2013@gmail.com 

 
Industry Relations Laith Al-Musawi 

laith.al-musawi@ieee.org 

 
Professional Development Vacant  
Sections/Chapter Support Vacant  
Teacher In Service Programme Vacant  
Member Services Group Chair Vacant  
Consultants Network Vacant  
Young Professionals Chair Vacant  
Young Professionals Vice Chair Vacant  
History Simon Papuckoski 

spapuckoski@gmail.com 

 
Life Members Affinity Group 
Chair 

Dwight Aplevich 
aplevich@uwaterloo.ca 

 
Life Members Affinity Group 
Vice Chair 

Eric Harrison 

 



Membership Development Bassem Elosman 
belosman@gmail.com 

 
Students Vacant  
Women In Engineering Chair Marjan Alavi 

alavis2@mcmaster.ca 

 
Women In Engineering Vice 
Chair 

Alicia Anton 

 
Women In Engineering 
Secretary 

Zahraa Khalil 

 
Awards and Recognition Vacant  
Humanitarian Initiate 
Committee 

Vacant  

IEEE Canada Foundation Liason Vacant  
Newsletter and Publicity Amanpreet Kaur 

amnghuman@gmail.com 

 
Webmaster Abu Zahid 

webmaster.hamilton@ieee.org 

 
 


